Housing Finance Limited for an amount of mentioned below and interest thereon. Borrowers 

attention is invited to the provisions of sub-section 8 of Section 13 of the act, in respect of time 

available, to redeem the secured assets. 

1. Name of Borrower: VIKRAM BABBAR, BARKHA & AKSHIT BABBAR 

Outstanding: Rs. 16,34,777/- (Rupees Sixteen Lakh Thirty-Four Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy 

Seven Only) 

Demand notice Dated: 16-10-2024 Date of Possession: 01-09-2025 

Description of the Inmovable Property 
All That Piece And Parcel Of Apartment/Flat No. 653, First Floor, “Eco Green Colony Phase li”, 

Measuring 0 Biswa 12 Biswasi, Super Area Along With Common Area = 735.11 Square Feet,

[...]

0 Bigha-0 Biswa-12 Biswai, Village Gulabgarh, Tehsil Dera Bassi, Distt. Sas Nagar, Mohali, Hadbast 

No. 9, Punjab- 140507, Owned By Mr. Vikram Babbar, And Bounded As: East: Unit No. 672 West: 

30’-0” Wide Road North: Unit No. 652 South: Unit No. 654 

2. Name of Borrower: HARISH JAIN & MAMTA JAIN 

Outstanding: INR 58,43,222/- (Rupees Fifty Eight Lacs Forty Three Thousand Two Hundred 

Twenty Two Only) 

Demand notice Dated: 17-06-2025 Date of Possession: 03-09-2025 

Description of the Inmovable Property 
All That Piece And Parcel Of One House Admeasuring 263.33 Sq Yards Comprising In Khasra No. 

10//23/2, 24, Khewat No. 92,93 Khatauni No.96 ,97 As Per Jamabandi For The Year 2005-06

[...]

Suresh Kumar Jain Vide Registered Sale Deed No. 2211 Dated 

9.5.2024. East: Neighbour Shinda Hawaldar Adm 79’-0” West: Neighbour Mr. Jain Adm 79’-0” 

North: Neighbour Adm 30’-0” South: Road Wide 20’ Adm 30’-0” 

3. Name of Borrower: RAMESH SINGH & SAVITA BISHT 
Outstanding: Rs. 24,61,287.63/- (Rupees Twenty Four Lakh Sixty One Thousand Two Hundred 

Eighty Seven and Sixty Three Paise Only) 

Demand notice Dated: 14-11-2024 Date of Possession: 03-09-2025 

Description of the Inmovable Property 
All That Piece And Parcel Of Flat No. 401 B, First Floor, Admeasuring Area 139.33 Sq. Yards I.E. 22’ 

X 57" = 1254 Sq.